DOP No. SW-EN-PLATE-TUV

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:
Hot rolled products of structural steels

2. Intended use/es:
Metal structures or in composite metal and concrete structure

3. Manufacturer:
NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION. KYUSHU WORKS OITA AREA
1 OAZA NISHINOSU, OITA CITY, OITA PREF., 870-0992, JAPAN

4. Authorized representative:
No authorized representative is appointed

5. System/s of AVCP:
System 2+

6a. Harmonized standard:

EN 10025-1:2004
Notified body/ies:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service
Notified Body Number 0035 performed the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant
and of the factory production control and the continuous surveillance, assessment and
evaluation of factory production, and issued the certificate of constancy of conformity
of the factory production control

6b. European Assessment Document:
Not applicable
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7. Declared performance/s:
Essential characteristic
Chemical Composition

Mechanical Property

Surface Property

Dimension tolerance

Performance
Table 2,4,6
Table 2to 4
Table 2to 4
Table 7,9
Table 5to 7
Table 5to 7
ClassA
ClassAorB
Table 1t0 5

DOP No. SW-EN-PLATE-TUV

Harmonized technical specification

EN10025-2

EN10025-3

EN10025-4

EN10025-2

EN10025-3

EN10025-4

EN10163-1,2:2004
EN10163-1,2:2004
EN10029:2010

8. Appropriate Technical Documentation and/or Specific Technical Documentation:

Not applicable

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared
performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation
(EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Name: Yasuhiro Takaki

signature

FTataked

(V4
Date: 26—February—2025

Position : Head of Department, Quality Assurance Dept.,
Place: OAZA NISHINOSU, OITA CITY, OITA PREF., 870-0992, JAPAN
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