DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

- 1. Unique identification code of the product-type: Hot rolled products of structural steels
- 2. Intended use/es:

Metal structures or in composite metal and concrete structure

3. Manufacturer:

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION. KYUSHU WORKS OITA AREA 1 OAZA NISHINOSU, OITA CITY, OITA PREF., 870-0992, JAPAN

4. Authorized representative:

No authorized representative is appointed

5. System/s of AVCP:

System 2+

6a. Harmonized standard:

EN 10025-1

Notified body/ies:

TUV Rheinland Industrie Service

Notified Body Number 0035 performed the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of the factory production control and the continuous surveillance, assessment and evaluation of factory production, and issued the certificate of constancy of conformity of the factory production control

6b. European Assessment Document:

Not applicable

DOP No. SW-EN-PLATE-TUV

7. Declared performance/s:

Essential characteristic	Performance	Harmonized technical specification
Chemical Composition	Table 2,4,6	EN10025-2
	Table 2 to 4	EN10025-3
	Table 2 to 4	EN10025-4
Mechanical Property	Table 7,9	EN10025-2
	Table 5 to 7	EN10025-3
	Table 5 to 7	EN10025-4
Surface Property	ClassA	EN10163-1,2:2004
	ClassAorB	EN10163-1,2:2004
Dimension tolerance	Table 1 to 5	EN10029:2010

8. Appropriate Technical Documentation and/or Specific Technical Documentation: Not applicable

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration of performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Name: Katsushi Nishijima signature

Date: 5-March-2024

K. Nishijina

Position: Head of Department, Quality Assurance Dept.,

OAZA NISHINOSU, OITA CITY, OITA PREF., 870-0992, JAPAN Place: